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Ethno World Auction
Tuesday, September 30th 2025

4 Pair of Chinese Cloisonne Candlesticks C.1910, 9
3/4"h.

$220 - $300

Lot # 1

Lot # 5

5 Chinese Coromandel Corner Cabinet.
$100 - $200

Lot # 2

Lot # 6

6 Asian Fall Front Bureau, 51 5/8"h.
$200 - $600

2

Lot # 7

7 Northwest Coast Carved & Painted "Thunderbird"
Sculpture signed Marco 2011, 2 sections, 32"h.

$300 - $500

Chinese Gilt & Black Lacquer Four Panel Screen,
Each Panel 72 x 16".

Lot # 8

8 Dorset Stonecut signed Kanangina 1976, 17 1/4 x 27
1/4", "Winter Camp at Akerusak".

$200 - $400

$150 - $300

Lot # 9

9 Chinese Coromandel Cabinet on Chest, 49 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

1 Chinese Stoneware "Dragons" Jardiniere, 11 3/4"h.

Lot # 10

10 Holman Prints by (Peter) Aliknak, 15 3/8 x 21 1/2",
"Game" #3/50, 1974

$80 - $100

Lot # 3

Lot # 11

11 Inuit Stretched Hide Style Felt Embroidery by
Veronica Manilak, 15 3/4 x 13 1/2".

$250 - $500

3 Chinese Hardstone Lucky Tree in Cloisonne Pot.

Lot # 12

12 Vintage Burmese Hand Etched Copper Tray with
Scalloped Edges, 26 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

Lot # 13

13 Collection of Asian Ceramics & Pair of Carved
Hardwood Figures, 9"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $100

Lot # 14

14 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Basketry Wrapped Octagonal Jar,
5 5/8"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 4

Lot # 18

18 Cinnabar Lacquer Style Shaped Tray, 14 1/2"w.
$100 - $150

Lot # 15

Lot # 19

19 Indonesian Carved Wall Mounted Shelf , 38 1/4"w.
$50 - $100

Lot # 16

Lot # 20

20 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Snake Drum, 2 1/2 x 17" Diameter
(as found/condition noted).

$60 - $100
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Lot # 21

21 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Cedar Mask signed Dominic
Andrews'69, 12"h.

$120 - $180

Nuu-Chah-Nulth Basketry Wrapped Bottle, 8 1/8"h.

Lot # 22

22 Utagawa Hiroshige II, 9 3/4 x 6 1/2, "Evening Snow
at Hashiba".

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

Lot # 23

23 Kwagiulth Serigraph signed Richard Hunt, 20 x 17",
"Kwagiulth Hok Hok", 15/600/79.

$100 - $200

15 19th C. Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Jar, 7 1/2"h
(rim resto. noted).

Lot # 24

24 Memorial Woodblock Print by Utagawa Kunimaro,
13 3/8 x 9", "Utagawa Toyokuni".

$100 - $150

Lot # 17

Lot # 25

25 Kwagiulth Panel Carving signed Ray Wadhams,
29"w, "Kwakiutl Killer Whale".

$100 - $200

17 Pair of Sancai Glazed Buddhist Lion Dogs, 9 1/2"h
(various restorations noted).

Lot # 26

26 Japanese Pine & Woven Fibre Covered Pail, 18
1/8"h.

$50 - $60

$200 - $300

Lot # 27

27 Five Chinese Gilt & Scarlet Lacquer Architectural
Features, Largest 9 7/8 x 6 1/4".

$80 - $120

$50 - $100



Lot # 31

31 Oil on Board signed J.Allukpik, 13 3/7 x 17 1/2",
"Copp.N.T".

$200 - $300

Lot # 28

Lot # 32

32 Coast Salish Serigraph signed Mark Henderson, 17
3/8" Diameter, "Wolf", #36/115, 1991.

$80 - $120

Lot # 29

Lot # 33

33 Northwest Coast Style Native Carved & Painted
Wooden Human Mask signed NB, 12 x 9".

$300 - $600
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Lot # 34

34 Oil on Board signed James Wedzin'98, 9 5/8 x 13
5/8", "Moose & Aurora Borealis".

$60 - $100

Kwagiulth Plaque signed Stan Wamiss, 20 1/2 x 11
3/4", "Owl".

Lot # 35

35 Gitxsan Yellow Cedar Mask signed Rupert Jeffrey,
20 1/2"h, "Thunder Bird Chief".

$200 - $400

$80 - $100

Lot # 36

36 Japanese Champleve Jardiniere Stamped Made in
Japan, 7 1/2 x 10 1/8".

$60 - $100

28 Nisg'aa "Thunderbird & Orca" Sculpture signed
Gordon Clayton.

Lot # 37

37 Chinese Black Lacquer Coromandel Cabinet, 24"h.
$80 - $140

Lot # 30

Lot # 38

38 Chinese Jade & Hardstone Lucky Tree, 14 1/2"h.
$50 - $100

30 Kwagiulth Panel Carving signed John Neel, 23
1/2"h, "Kwagiulth Bear Holding Fish".

Lot # 39

39 Indonesian Chieftian Staff (68") & Wood Drum,
22"L.

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 40

40 Late 19th C. Japanese Imari Covered Vase (12
1/2"h) with Stand.

$60 - $100

$800 - $1,200

44 Tapestry Acquired Grenfell Labrador 1964, 18 1/2 x
35 1/4".

$100 - $200

Lot # 41

Lot # 45

45 Benin Bronze Fish, 7 x 18 1/4".
$60 - $100

Lot # 42

Lot # 46

46 African Carved Hardwood Gesturing Figure, 12
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

42

Lot # 47

47 Elaborate Afghan Embroidered Coat, 39"h, Size
Small.

$50 - $100

Six Japanese Woodblock Prints, Various Subjects,
Unframed, 9 x 12 1/2".

Lot # 48

48 Squamish Totem Pole signed Kurt Antone, 33
1/4"h, "Thunderbird".

$250 - $350

$60 - $100

Lot # 49

49 Indonesian Stupa-Shaped Chest of Drawers, 20"h.
$80 - $100

41 Indonesian Carved Wood Tripod Table, 18"h.

Lot # 50

50 Chinese Cloisonne Inset & Giltwood Sutra Box, 7
1/4 x 12 x 8 1/8".

$80 - $120

Lot # 43

Lot # 51

51 South Asian Chip Carved Low Table, 51 1/2"w.
$100 - $200

43 Papua New Guinea Ebonized Wood Ancestor
Figure.

Lot # 52

52 Pair of South Asian Chip Carved End Tables, 15
1/2"h.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 53

53 Pakistan Carved Wood Low Chair.
$60 - $120

$50 - $60

Lot # 54

54 Bakhtyar Hand Knotted Carpet Approximately 5'2" x
6'10". (1152)

$250 - $350

Lot # 44



58 Qing Carved Wood Architectural Panel with Traces
of Lacquer Gilding.

$80 - $100

Lot # 55

Lot # 59

59 Holman NWT Sealskin Parka, Childs Medium, No
Export.

$80 - $120

Lot # 56

Lot # 60

60 Vintage Burmese Brass Tray, 35" Diameter.
$60 - $100

56

Lot # 61

61 Kowloon Four Panel Folding Screen, Each Panel
60 x 12".

$100 - $200

Vintage Moroccan Brass Tray Hand Embossed with
Scalloped Edges, 25 1/2" Diameter.

Lot # 62

62 Coast Salish Serigraph signed Joseph M.Wilson, 15
x 19 1/4", "Ravens & Frogs" #116/125.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 63

63 Two Turkmen Panels, 48 & 21"L.
$80 - $120

55 Asmat Papua New Guinea Figural Pole Carving
(51"h) Mounted on Base, 3 1/8"h.

Lot # 64

64 Burmese Brass Kyeezee Gong, 20 3/4"h (weight
noted).

$60 - $120

Lot # 57

Lot # 65

65 Three Wooden Molds: Windmill & Figures, 11 1/2 -
15 1/8"L.

$50 - $100

57 Chinese Porcelain Vase, 24"h, 20th C

Lot # 66

66 Coast Salish Serigraph signed Joseph M.Wilson, 18
x 16", "Seals" #140/150

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 67

67 Marble Vase, 10 5/8"h.
$50 - $60

$60 - $120

Lot # 68

68 Chinese Langyao Porcelain Brush Pot, 6 1/8"h.
$100 - $200

Lot # 58

72 Chinese Wicker Wrapped Lacquer Storage Vessel,
17"h (condition noted).

$50 - $60

Lot # 69

Lot # 73

73 Thai Giltwood Figure of the Buddha.
$60 - $100

Lot # 70

Lot # 74

74 South Asian Hardwood Lotus Motif Puja Table, 3
3/8 x 22 1/2 x 19 1/4"

$150 - $300

70

Lot # 75

75 Persian Wool Bag Face, 23 x 28".
$100 - $200

Bizen Ware Sake Bottle signed Taisuke Sato, 8 3/8"
with Box.

Lot # 76

76 Chinese Bronze "Qin Gao Upon a Carp" Censer, 5
7/8"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 77

77 Miniature Bronze Kettle, 4"L, 275g
$50 - $60

69 Two Coast Salish Boxes signed Dora & Frank
Frenchie, 8 & 9 1/4"w.

Lot # 78

78 Four Nuu-Chah-Nulth Trinket Baskets (1 5/8 - 2
5/8"h) (one knob top).

$200 - $300

Lot # 71

Lot # 79

79 Old Hopi Pottery Bowl, 7 3/4" Diameter.
$60 - $100

71 Collection of Ten Japanese Obi & One Robe.

Lot # 80

80 Unsigned Inuit Stone Carving, 8 1/2" h.
$100 - $200

$100 - $300

Lot # 81

81 Argillite Box signed Dwight D. Pinay, 3 5/8 x 7 1/2 x
6" (as found) , "Arctic Wolf".

$200 - $400

$60 - $100

Lot # 82

82 Two Porcupine Quill Baskets, 4 & 9" Diameter.
$80 - $120

Lot # 72



Lot # 86

86 Tibetan Coral & Turquoise Inlaid Hinged Bracelet, 2
7/8"w, 156g.

$60 - $100

Lot # 83

Lot # 87

87 Pair of Japanese Shibayama Panels on Stands, 6
7/8"h, NO EXPORT (as found).

$60 - $100

Lot # 84

Lot # 88

88 Two Chinese Cinnabar Lacquer Boxes, 5 1/2"w.
$60 - $100

84

Lot # 89

89 Inuit Stone Polar Bear signed with Syllabics, 13
3/4"L.

$200 - $400

Salish Plaque Monogrammed GS (Gino Seward),
18 7/8", "Kingfisher".

Lot # 90

90 Carved Stone Hippo, Zimbabwean Sculpture signed
Tim Rukodzi, 6 3/8" L, 1878g.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 91

91 Inuit Stone Figure, 8"h, "Woman Kneeling",
Unsigned.

$80 - $120

83 Two Japanese Woodblock Prints, Larger 14 3/4 x 9
1/2".

Lot # 92

92 Inuit Sculpture, Unidentified Bird Form, 6 7/8"h
(beak & foot chipped).

$50 - $60

Lot # 85

Lot # 93

93 Inuit Lithograph signed Aoudla Pudlat, 21 x 26",
"Pursuit" #23/50, 1980.

$200 - $400

85 Chinese Gilt & Scarlet Lacquer "Lion Dog"
Architectural Feature.

Lot # 94

94 Salish Basket (damage noted), 17 3/4"w.
$50 - $80

$50 - $60

Lot # 95

95 Baluch Turkomen Hanging, 49 x 22".
$120 - $180

$80 - $100

99 Philippine Brass Betel Nut Box, 3 3/4 x 8 1/8 x 5".
$100 - $150

Lot # 96

Lot # 100

100 Mi'Kmaq Covered Basket, 5 x 7 1/2" Diameter.
$60 - $100

Lot # 97

Lot # 101

101 Nine Various Asian Figures Incl: Netsuke, Buddha
etc., 1 - 2 3/4"h, NO EXPORT.

$100 - $200

97

Lot # 102

102 Dogon Brass Bracelet, 3 1/4"w, 113.5g.
$100 - $200

Salish Rectangular Basket, Handle Intact, 10 1/2"L.

Lot # 103

103 Mid 19th C. Chinese Calling Card Case, 4 3/8"h.
$100 - $150

$60 - $100

Lot # 104

104 Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain Bottle Vase, 7
1/4"h.

$100 - $200

96 Northwest Coast Adzed Bowl Monogrammed HN,
16"w.

Lot # 105

105 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Basketry Wrapped Chinese
Brown Glazed Pottery Jar, 3 3/8"h.

$120 - $180

Lot # 98

Lot # 106

106 Asian Celadon Bowl, 2 3/8 x 6 5/8" Diameter.
$100 - $200

98 Qing Dynasty White Bronze Metal Chinese Foot
Warmer, 5 1/4"h, 9" Diameter.

Lot # 107

107 Pair of Brass Elephant Bracelets (4 7/8"L)
Converted to Dishes.

$50 - $60

$250 - $300

Lot # 108

108 Two Inuit Carvings: Head/Jimmy E9- 1666/ 2 3/8"h
& Sedna Elias Semigak/ 3 3/8"h.

$50 - $100

$80 - $120

Lot # 109

109 Collection of Ten Japanese Obi.
$100 - $300

Lot # 99



113 Pair of Vintage Yoruba Carved Wood Figures
signed Akin Fakeye, 19 3/4 & 18 1/4"h.

$150 - $200

Lot # 110

Lot # 114

114 Persian Hunt Scene in Khatam Frame, 12 3/8 x 10
1/8".

$50 - $60

Lot # 111

Lot # 115

115 Indonesian Carved Wood Console Table , 31"h.
$80 - $120

111

Lot # 116

116 Haida Serigraph signed Clarence Mills'89, 15 x 11
1/8", "Haida Crescent Moon" #25/50.

$50 - $60

Navajo Saddle Blanket Approximately 59 x 32".

Lot # 117

117 South Asian Copper Alloy Water Pot, 12 3/4"h (as
found).

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

Lot # 118

118 Asian Relief Carved Camphor Wood Chest, 21 1/4
x 39 3/4 x 22".

$150 - $300

110 Coast Salish Serigraph signed Joseph M.Wilson, 9
5/8 x 21 5/8", "Salmon" #122/140, Unframed.

Lot # 119

119 Three Blackware Pottery Items: Dona Rosa
Candle & Two Pots, 4 3/8 - 7"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 112

Lot # 120

120 Chinese Scarlet Lacquer Grille Cricket Box, 7 1/2
x 19 x 12 1/4" (condition noted).

$150 - $300

112 Heiltsuk Serigraph signed Ben Houstie, 20 x 16
1/4", "Hummingbird" 1990.

Lot # 121

121 Collection of Vanuatu Garments & Adornment.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 122

122 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Vase, 8 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 123

123 Three Kachina Dolls, 11 3/4 - 12 7/8 "h.
$60 - $120

Lot # 113

Lot # 127

127 Serigraph signed "Opie" (Phillip Raymond
Oppenheim), 11 x 15", "Helping Hand to Justice".

$50 - $70

Lot # 124

Lot # 128

128 Two Woodblock Prints by Tsutaya Kichizo, 14 1/2
x 6", "Japanese Birds" (punctures noted).

$80 - $140

Lot # 125

Lot # 129

129 Pair of Hardwood Framed Yunan Marble
Roundels, 18 1/2 x 14 3/4".

$100 - $200

125

Lot # 130

130 Japanese Impressionist Watercolour signed K.***,
7 3/4 x 10 3/4", "Boaters & Mt.Fuji".

$50 - $70

Seven Chinese Paintings (one framed) , 11 x 13
1/2".

Lot # 131

131 Acrylic on Paper signed C. (Clemance)
Wescoupe/94, 14 x 10", "Warning Song".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 132

132 Chinese Pine Cupboard, 64"h.
$150 - $300

124 Collection of Navajo/Southwest/ Nemadji Pottery
Vases & Pots, 1 7/8 - 5 1/4"h.

Lot # 133

133 Serigraph signed Archie Beaulieu, 18 x 14 5/8",
"Old Granny" #64/100.

$50 - $60

Lot # 126

Lot # 134

134 Woodblock Print After Hokusai, 9 7/8 x 14 1/4",
"The Tama River in Musashi Province".

$100 - $150

126 Chinese Sectional Cloisonne Vase (7 5/8"h) with
Box, Including Worn Dish.

Lot # 135

135 Two Guro Masks, Ivory Coast, 29 & 30 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 136

136 Two African Tikar Masks, Cameroon, 16"h.
$60 - $100

$50 - $100



140 Two Oil on Canvas Board signed WM (William)
Bonnetplume, Larger 21 3/4 x 34 1/2", "Arctic
Scenes"

$100 - $200

Lot # 137

Lot # 140A

140A Asian Carved Camphor Wood Chest.
$60 - $100

Lot # 138

Lot # 141

141 Collection of Seven Japanese Obi.
$100 - $300

138

Lot # 142

142 Australian Didgeridoo (44 1/2"L) with Carry Pouch.
$60 - $100

African Mask & Fertility Paddle, 17 1/4 & 13 1/2"h.

Lot # 143

143 Ethnic Withers Wood Oxen Yoke for Double Ox, 5
1/2'L.

$60 - $120

$50 - $60

Lot # 144

144 Two Acrylic on Paper signed D. (Danny) M.
Dennis 1998, 6 1/4 x 25 1/2", "Frogs" & "Killer

$300 - $400

137 Collection of Inuit Fur Garments.

Lot # 145

145 Chinese Decoupage Double Door Cabinet, 69"h.
$150 - $300

Lot # 139

Lot # 146

146 Pair of Chinese Xiuyan Serpentine Birds, 8"h
(chips noted).

$50 - $60

139 Ardebil Portrait Runner Approximately 4'5" x 10'.
(221)

Lot # 147

147 Squamish Model Totem Pole signed Alex Julian
C.1950's, 7 3/4"h.

$100 - $150

$200 - $400

Lot # 148

148 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Pillow, Jiaxing
Mark, 5 3/4"L.

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

Lot # 149

149 Gurkha Knife, 15 1/2"L (one secondary blade
missing).

$50 - $60

Lot # 140

153 Two Chinese Metal Mounted Porcelain Vessels, 4
3/4"h.

$100 - $300

Lot # 150

Lot # 154

154 Two Inuit Sculptures, Beluga by Saumik (6 7/8"L)
& Seal by Lucy N., 7"L.

$60 - $100

Lot # 151

Lot # 155

155 Chinese Cloisonne Bowl (7 1/4" diam) with Stand.
$50 - $70

151

Lot # 156

156 Two African Kirdi Beaded Skirts, 14 1/2 & 16
1/2"w.

$50 - $100

Qing Yunjian Stone Embellished, 13 3/4".

Lot # 157

157 Trobriand Islands Carved Wood Bowl, 16 3/8"L.
$60 - $100

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 158

158 "Sisoo Wood Inlaid Art" Chess Table, 18"h.
$100 - $200

150 Collection of Chinese Bangles & Hinged Bracelets
with Lighter, 2 3/4 " Diameter.

Lot # 159

159 Rankin Inlet Sculpture by Aksadiju, signed with
Label, 10 5/8"h (damage noted).

$50 - $100

Lot # 152

Lot # 160

160 Inuit Stone Narwhal Sculpture, Unidentified, 10
1/2"h.

$60 - $120

152 Collection of Rose Medallion Porcelain Wares:
Bowl (8 7/8" diam)/ Dish/Sauce Dishes.

Lot # 161

161 Chinese Porcelain Baluster Vase, 17 5/8"h.
$100 - $200

$150 - $300

Lot # 162

162 Chinese Rosewood M.O.P. Inlaid Barred Form
Stool, 17 3/4"h.

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

Lot # 163

163 Collection of Birch Bark Basketry, 8 1/2 - 14"w.
$60 - $120

Lot # 153



168 Inuit Stone Figure Marked 129470, 5 3/4"h,
"Woman with Child in Amanti ".

$80 - $100

Lot # 164

Lot # 169

169 Chinese Carved Cinnabar Cigarette Box (5"h) &
Ashtray with Box.

$60 - $100

Lot # 165

Lot # 170

170 Moroccan Dagger with White Metal Sheath, 15
3/4"L.

$50 - $70

165

Lot # 171

171 Indian Brass Openwork Casket Box, 7 1/2"w.
$60 - $70

Engraved Brass Singing Bowl, 10 1/4" Diameter.

Lot # 172

172 Fruit Stone Ptarmigan signed Isacie (Kootoo) E7-
162, 8 1/2"L.

$60 - $120

$60 - $100

Lot # 173

173 San Juan Pottery New Mexico Bowl & Pot, 2 1/2 &
4 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

164 Japanese Meiji Bronze Double Gourd Bowl, 15
7/8"L.

Lot # 174

174 Tsimshian Doll in Chilkat Dancing Blanket by
Dorita Grant with COA.

$60 - $100

Lot # 166

Lot # 175

175 Papua New Guinea Carved Wood Model Canoe,
39"L.

$60 - $100

166 Chinese Teak Low Table, 40"L.

Lot # 176

176 Korean Brass Mounted Bureau, 42"h.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 177

177 Mashad Hand Knotted Carpet Approximately 9'4"
x 13' (low pile all over). (394)

$300 - $600

$200 - $300

Lot # 178

178 Fijiian Mask, 42"h.
$50 - $100

Lot # 168

Lot # 182

182 Inuit Whale Bone Sculpture Monogr. FNR, 5"w,
"Human Face", NO EXPORT (as found).

$50 - $60

Lot # 179

Lot # 183

183 Pair of Ebony Whist Counters, NO EXPORT, 6
3/4"w.

$50 - $60

Lot # 180

Lot # 184

184 First Nations Bear Claw Necklace, 24"L, NO
EXPORT.

$60 - $100

180

Lot # 185

185 Laotian Field Knife, 20"L.
$50 - $60

3 Japanese Woodblock Prints: Toshusai
Sharaku/Hosoda Eishi/ Utamaro, 14 3/4 x 9 3/4".

Lot # 186

186 Inuit Whale Bone Sculpture Monogr. FNR, 7 1/4"h,
"Figure with Spear", NO EXPORT.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 187

187 Two Old First Nations Beaded Tanned Hide
Pouches, 7 & 8"h.

$50 - $70

179 Oceanic Kava Bowl, 21 Legs, 4 1/2 x 12 1/4"
Diameter.

Lot # 188

188 Japanese Lacquered Wood "Fan" Dagger
$60 - $100

Lot # 181

Lot # 189

189 Inuit Stone & Whale Bone Sculpture signed with
Syllabics, 3 1/2 x 5 5/8 x 2 7/8", "2 Faces", NO EX

$100 - $200

181 Collection of Pre-Columbian Mayan Pottery
Shards, 1 5/8 - 5 1/4"L.

Lot # 190

190 South Asian Copper Alloy Figure of Radha, 5
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

Lot # 191

191 Unsigned Inuit Whale Bone/Antler/ Stone Carving,
7"h, "Shamanic Hunter & Fish", NO EXPORT.

$80 - $120

$100 - $200



195 Round Birch Bark Container "Wolf" Design by
Celine Edda (10"h) with Oval Basket.

$60 - $100

Lot # 192

Lot # 196

196 Asian Runner Approximately 3'6" x 10'2".
$200 - $400

Lot # 193

Lot # 197

197 Yixing Ware Teapot with Impressed Marks, 6"h.
$60 - $100

193

Lot # 198

198 Small Round Birch Bark Container with Quills by
Dora Klondike, NWT (4"h) w/ Woven Bowl.

$50 - $60

Two Ethnic Chinese Garments: Yunnan Province.

Lot # 199

199 Leather Case Mah Jong Set C.1923 (9 1/4"w) with
Counting Set & Racks in Bag.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 200

200 Inuit Stone Bear signed Amiraq (Eric Lester), 4
1/4".

$50 - $100

192 Gurkha Kukri Set: Knife/Stand/Case, 16"L.

Lot # 201

201 Inuit Stone Fish Carving, Unsigned, 9 3/4"L.
$50 - $100

Lot # 194

Lot # 202

202 Cree Birch Bark Biting, 4 x 4 7/8",
Unsigned/Unattributed.

$50 - $60

194 Two Japanese Ikebana/Bonsai Pots, 14 1/2"w.

Lot # 203

203 Bone & Bamboo Tile Mah Jong Set in Box,
C.1900, 6 3/8 x 9 1/4 x 6 1/2".

$200 - $300

$60 - $100

Lot # 204

204 Mixed Media on Paper signed R.W.
Brackenbury'87, 17 3/8 x 23 3/8", "Raven
Trickster".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 205

205 Navajo Sand Painting by Foster, 11 3/4 x 11 3/4",
"Nine Days Ceremony...".

$50 - $70

Lot # 195

209 Utagawa Kunisada (2): Two Samurai & Genji
Fights Two Villains, Largest 6 x 12 1/4".

$100 - $200

Lot # 206

Lot # 210

210 Indonesian Mixed Media on Paper signed N. Arta,
9 1/2 x 5 3/4", "Goddess Saraswati".

$50 - $60

Lot # 207

Lot # 211

211 Northwest Coast Serigraph signed S.*.Rogers
Sept/08, 9 3/4 x 8", "Aerial Dancer" #20/200.

$50 - $70

207

Lot # 212

212 Stonecut & Stencil signed Pudlo, 24 x 33",
"Qulaguli" #15/50, 1979.

$300 - $500

Sri Lanka Batik Panel signed Bandula (Fernando),
61 x 31 1/2".

Lot # 213

213 Collection of South Asian Brass Bowls, 13pcs.
$60 - $100

$50 - $100

Lot # 214

214 Group of Blue & White Asian Porcelain.
$100 - $200

206 Haida Serigraph signed Claude Davidson, 14 1/2 x
18 7/8", "Raven Stealing the Moon" #21/75.

Lot # 215

215 Spence Bay Raven Packing Doll by E. Jayko,
12"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 208

Lot # 216

216 Inuit Prepared Seal Skin, 35 1/2 x 28 1/2" (NO
EXPORT) with 2 Pair of Mitts & Sash, 38"L.

$100 - $200

208 Chinese Green Painted Tall Cupboard, 69"h.

Lot # 217

217 Asian Runner Approximately 3'6" x 10'2".
$200 - $400

$200 - $300

Lot # 218

218 Japanese Woodblock Print by Utagawa Kuniyoshi,
12 7/8 x 9", "Kabuki Scene".

$80 - $120

$150 - $300

Lot # 219

219 Tibetan Thangka, 11 1/2 x 9", "Deity Mandala".
$50 - $60

Lot # 209



Lot # 223

223 Carved Pale Green Xiu Jade Tang Style Horse on
Granite Base with Box , 8 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 220

Lot # 224

224 Collection of Cinnabar Lacquer Items , 5 pieces, 1
3/4 - 8"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 221

Lot # 225

225 Chinese Cloisonne Pedestal Cup w/ Qianlong
Mark & 200-008, 4"L with Box & Stand.

$100 - $150

221

Lot # 226

226 Collection of African Basketry/ Hardwood Head
Rest (restored) & Busts, Largest 17" Diam.

$60 - $100

Collection of Nine Japanese Obi.

Lot # 227

227 Two Acrylic on Paper signed Lawrence Beaulieu,
Apx. 15 x 19", "Northern Loons", 1984.

$80 - $120

$100 - $300

Lot # 228

228 Vintage Silver Tone Copper Persian Bird & Floral
Hand Embossed Tray, 27 1/8" Diameter.

$60 - $100

220 Serigraph signed Richard Shorty, 14 3/4 x 20 3/4",
"Bear & Sun", A/P #18/38.

Lot # 229

229 Indonesian Carved Wood Floor Standing Rack.
$60 - $100

Lot # 222

Lot # 230

230 Collection of Inuit & Northern Textile & Graphic
Art.

$50 - $100

222 Wool & Silk Serape Approximately 80 x 38" (moth
damage noted).

Lot # 231

231 Chinese Silk Piano Shawl Approximately 66 x 66".
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 232

232 Collection of Figural Wood Carving with
Masks/Japanese Doll/Snake, 1 1/4 - 22"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

236 Shiwan Ware Figure of a Flower Carrier, 10 1/8"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 233

Lot # 237

237 Acoma Pottery New Mexico Bowl, 4 3/8"h (rim
chip noted).

$60 - $100

Lot # 234

Lot # 238

238 Bakongo Mkisinkondi Figure, 11"h.
$150 - $300

234

Lot # 239

239 Five Satsuma Vases, 5 3/4 - 7 3/8" h.
$50 - $70

Two South Asian Paintings on Silk: Elephant
Procession (18 x 12 1/2"). Woman w/ Sitar.

Lot # 240

240 Collection of AGGV & Alcheringa Reference
Guides.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Lot # 241

241 Collection of Chinese & Thai Items: Scale/Crumb
Tray/Fan Box & Gilded Lion Snuff Bottle (signed)

$50 - $60

233 Kilim Cradle Cover, Tribal Design, 21 1/2 x 44 1/2
x 22".

Lot # 242

242 Chokwe Pwo Mask, Congo Angola, 10 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 235

Lot # 243

243 Tibetan Thangka, 24 3/4 x 18 5/8".
$80 - $120

235 Metis Stone Sculpture signed (Vance) Theoret'95,
"Mask on Stand".

Lot # 244

244 Egyptian Linen Textile Panel, 41 x 16".
$60 - $100

$150 - $300

Lot # 245

245 Northwest Coast Killer Whale Plaque signed Joe
Campbell 1984, 13 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

Lot # 246

246 Four Japanese Woodblock Prints:
Gekko/Kunisada/Sadayoshi/Tea Ceremony, Apx
13 1/2 x 9".

$150 - $250

Lot # 236



Lot # 250

250 Collection of Nordic/Russian/ Sami Birch Wood &
Metal Wares.

$60 - $100

Lot # 247

Lot # 251

251 Two Inuit Hide & Fur Masks, 9"h, NO EXPORT.
$100 - $150

Lot # 248

Lot # 252

252 Collection of Inuit Child's Parka, Mitts & Boots, NO
EXPORT.

$80 - $100

248

Lot # 253

253 Two Japanese Woodblock Prints: Hiroshige &
Koitsu, Lot Includes Reproduction 9 x 14".

$100 - $150

1993 Arctic College Nunatta Campus Calendar,
Various Artists, 21 3/4 x 14 1/4", A/P.

Lot # 254

254 19th C. Colour Lithograph, "Thebes, The View of
the Gate & Temples to the South of Karnak" 1887.

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

Lot # 255

255 Pair of Indonesian Puppets Mounted in Shadow
Boxes, Figures 17"h, Frames 26"h.

$50 - $100

247 Mixed Media on Paper signed Archie Beaulieu,
NWT, 15 x 19", "Dancing Loons", 1983.

Lot # 256

256 Serigraph signed Robert Sebastian, 26 3/8 x 17
5/8", "Owl Clan Totem Pole", #51/90.

$100 - $150

Lot # 249

Lot # 257

257 Heiltsuk LEP signed Fred Anderson Jr , 10 1/8 x
13", "The Path I Have Chosen", APX/15.

$60 - $100

249 Persian Manuscript Page with Hebrew Inscription
"And Sustha Pathos and Ethirar", 12 x 7 1/4".

Lot # 258

258 Kwagiulth Panel Carving signed John Neel, 35
3/4"h, "Kwagiulth Whale w/ Otter in Mouth".

$150 - $250

$50 - $100

Lot # 259

259 Serigraph signed Doris Cyrette, 9 7/8 x 13 3/4",
"First Born" #281/295.

$60 - $120

$100 - $200

Lot # 263

263 Collection of Ten Japanese Obi.
$100 - $300

Lot # 260

Lot # 264

264 Northern Pakistan Tribal Carpet, 39 x 74".
$150 - $300

Lot # 261

Lot # 265

265 Indonesian Carved Wood Partitioning Rack, 74 x
66".

$80 - $120

261

Lot # 266

266 Pair of Vintage Nigerian Yoruba Ibeji Figures,
11"h.

$50 - $100

Watercolour signed Rusty (Russel) Haskell, 29 1/8
x 21 1/2", "Spirit of the Valley", 1992.

Lot # 267

267 3 South East Asian Porcelain Items: Dish (11 3/8"
diam.) & 2 Fragments , 6 & 6 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$60 - $120

Lot # 268

268 Japanese Ceramic Planter / Oni Horn /Betel Nut
Tool, 5 1/2 - 12 3/8"L.

$50 - $60

260 Tibetan Prayer Manuscript, 6 1/4 x 24", Framed.

Lot # 269

269 Collection of Navajo/Mata Ortiz/ Horsehair
Ceramics & South American Woven Fibre Items, 1
5/8-1

$60 - $100

Lot # 262

Lot # 270

270 Chinese Silk Piano Shawl Approximately 52 x 52".
$100 - $200

262 Mixed Media on Paper signed Alvin Constant
Wandering Spirit, 28 1/2 x 19 1/2", "Thunderbird
of..

Lot # 271

271 Six Moose Hair Tuftings, Largest 9 3/8 x 6 3/8".
$60 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 272

272 Collection of Japanese Blue & White Imari
Porcelain Cups & Saucer Dishes

$60 - $100

$60 - $100



Lot # 276

276 Burmese Dagger, Steel with Brass & Wood Hilt,
10 5/8"L.

$100 - $200

Lot # 273

Lot # 277

277 Collection of Small First Nations Beaded Items: 2
Pouches/Ring/Bird Form/Boot.

$50 - $70

Lot # 274

Lot # 278

278 Chinese Pewter Wrapped Yixing Ware Tea Set.
$100 - $200

274

Lot # 279

279 Japanese Carved Bone Sleeve Dagger, 9 1/2"L.
$150 - $300

Vintage Hand Knotted Persian Rug Approximately
4'8" x 2'11" (all over wear noted).

Lot # 280

280 Unsigned Inuit Whale Bone Sculpture, 6 1/2 x 11 x
4 1/8", "Flying Shaman" , NO EXPORT.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

Lot # 281

281 Inuit Narwhal Sculpture signed with Syllabics, 7
7/8"L (lacking tusk).

$60 - $100

273 Carved Wood Horn of Medicine Batak, Sumatra,
24 1/2"L.

Lot # 282

282 Chinese Cloisonne Persian Form Bottle Vase, 9
1/8"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 275

Lot # 283

283 Repulse Bay Sculpture by B.Saumik, signed with
Label, Dec.22/77, 9 5/8" , "Seal".

$80 - $140

275 Inuit Whalebone Seal & Natural Marine Ptarmigan,
NO EXPORT.

Lot # 284

284 Antique Chinese Yellow Peking Glass Beaded
Hand Knotted Necklace.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Lot # 285

285 Qing Cloisonne Covered Jar, Marked China, 5
3/8"h.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 289

289 Japanese Yari Point Mounted on Wood Handle,
11 1/4"L.

$60 - $100

Lot # 286

Lot # 290

290 Collection of Chinese Song Dynasty Copper &
Brass Coins, Eight Pieces.

$50 - $100

Lot # 287

Lot # 291

291 Collection of Eastern & Inuit Items: Models signed
Lois Montague/Kayak/ Quill/Net Mender etc.

$60 - $100

287

Lot # 292

292 Collection of Mi'Kmaq & Grass Basketry Items (6
pieces), Largest 10 3/4" Diameter.

$60 - $100

Papua New Guinea Bailer Shell.

Lot # 293

293 South Asian Chip Carved Side Table, 14 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 294

294 Kuba Helmet, Wood/Woven Fibre/ Lowrie, Congo,
22 1/2"h.

$500 - $750

286 Two Inuit Stone Carvings: Ptarmigan signed with
Syllabics/Igloo Diorama/ & Kangaroo.

Lot # 295

295 Chinese Hong Mu Duck Carving, 10 1/4" (inset
section noted).

$60 - $100

Lot # 288

Lot # 296

296 Engraved Brass Singing Bowl, 11 1/4" Diameter.
$60 - $100

288 Inuit Whale Bone & Antler Sculpture signed with
Syllabics, 9 1/2 x 15 1/4 x 11 3/4", NO EXPOR

Lot # 297

297 Seven Japanese Blue & White Imari Porcelain
Brown Edge Dishes, 9 7/8 - 11" Diameter (one
chipped)

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 298

298 Oval Carved Hardwood Folding Table (3 pcs),
24"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100



302 Northwest Coast Carved & Painted Plaque signed
James D. Johnson, 10 3/8 x 14 3/4", "Eagle..

$50 - $100

Lot # 299

Lot # 303

303 "Sisoo Wood Inlaid Art" Oval Table, 42"w.
$100 - $200

Lot # 300

Lot # 304

304 "Sisoo Wood Inlaid Art" Indian Round Table, 15"h.
$60 - $100

300

Lot # 305

305 Pair of Southeast Asian Carved Wood Figures,
46"h.

$60 - $100

Antique Chinese Dragon Bone Water Wheel, 11'L.

Lot # 306

306 Chinese White Lacquered Six Panel Screen, Each
Panel 72 x 16".

$100 - $200

$300 - $600

Lot # 307

307 Pair of African Figural Wood Carvings, 28 1/4"h.
$50 - $100

299 Mashad Hand Knotted Carpet Approximately 10' x
13', signed. (473)

Lot # 308

308 Northwest Coast Style Native Carved & Painted
Eagle Mask signed N.A. Bear.

$300 - $600

Lot # 301

Lot # 309

309 Petite Indonesian Chest of Drawers, 12 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

301 Collection of Sotheby's Asian Art Catalogues.

Lot # 310

310 South American Tanned Hide Embroidery Bag,
15"w.

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

Lot # 310A

310A Coast Salish Serigraph signed Joseph M.Wilson,
17 x 14 3/4", "Thunderbird & Killer Whale" A/P
9/13,

$60 - $100

$400 - $600

Lot # 311

311 Coast Salish Serigraph signed Joseph M.Wilson,
16 1/2 x 14 5/8", "Man with Otters" #28/125, Unfr

$60 - $100

Lot # 302

315 Chinese Hardstone Boulder Carving, 2 1/16"h,
40g.

$50 - $70

Lot # 312

Lot # 316

316 Chinese Swatow Ware Bowl, 2 x 5" Diameter (rim
chip noted).

$60 - $100

Lot # 313

Lot # 317

317 Yixing Ware Molded Calligraphic Tea pot,
Acquired 1990.

$150 - $250

313

Lot # 318

318 Japanese Ring, 1 1/8", NO EXPORT.
$80 - $120

Ethnic Chinese Baby Carrier (24 1/2" h) &
Embroidered Apron, 26"L.

Lot # 319

319 Satsuma Covered Round Box, 3" Diam.
$200 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 320

320 Collection of Amuletic Inuit Stone Carvings.
$100 - $150

312 Coast Salish Serigraph signed Joseph M.Wilson,
15 x 19 1/4", "Eagle" A/P IX/X, Unframed.

Lot # 321

321 Satsuma Covered Round Box, 3 1/4" Diameter.
$200 - $300

Lot # 314

Lot # 322

322 Chinese White Metal & Pale Green Softstone
Magnifying Glass with Box, 5 5/8"L.

$50 - $70

314 Asian Bracelet, 3 1/8" Diameter, NO EXPORT.

Lot # 323

323 Persian Lacquerware "Audience" Box, 10 3/8"W.
$50 - $70

$200 - $400

Lot # 324

324 Three African Hardwood Figural Statues, 27 1/2 -
31 3/4".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 325

325 Model Totem Pole, Unsigned, 19"h.
$60 - $80

Lot # 315



Lot # 329

329 Japanese Woodblock Print by Kunisada , 14 1/2 x
9 1/4", "Tokaido Series".

$75 - $125

Lot # 326

Lot # 330

330 Reproduction Woodblock Print After Hokusai, 7
1/8 x 10", Fishing by Fire".

$60 - $100

Lot # 327

Lot # 331

331 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Vase (24"h) with
Stand.

$200 - $300

327

Lot # 332

332 Holman NWT Sealskin Parka, Women's Medium,
No Export.

$80 - $120

South Asian Bone Inlaid End Table, Two Sections,
20 3/4"h.

Lot # 333

333 Vintage Yoruba Panel Carving of a Debauched
Festive Scene, 11 1/2 x 24".

$150 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 334

334 Chinese Birdcage, 29 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

326 Chinese Silk "Cranes" Panel, 40 x 30".

Lot # 335

335 Afghan Saddle Bag, Approximately 44" L.
$60 - $100

Lot # 328

Lot # 336

336 Feather Headdress, Painted Goose Feathers with
Stand, 66"h.

$100 - $200

328 K'san Panel Carving by R.E.Harris, 10 x 16",
"Eagle & Frog".

Lot # 337

337 Ink Drawing signed (George Twok Aden)
Ahgupuk, 4 x 5 3/4", "Inuit Blanket Toss".

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 338

338 Heiltsuk Acrylic on Canvas signed Fred Anderson
Jr., 24 x 36", "Spiritual Freedom".

$150 - $200

$60 - $100

340 Chinese Silk "Cranes" Wall Panel Approximately
2'10" x 4'6".

$100 - $200

339 Chinese Silk Robe Size Small.

Lot # 341

341 19th C. Doukhobor Folk Art Sideboard , 61"h.
$80 - $140

$60 - $100

Lot # 342

342 Tibetan/Himalayan Brass Singing Bowl , 8"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

Lot # 339

Lot # 343

343 Tibetan/Himalayan Brass Singing Bowl Engraved
Varuna, 11 1/4" Diam.

$80 - $120

Lot # 340


